P. S. C. Ky. No. 1

BEAVER ELKHORN WATER DISTRICT

OF

行政的事

WAYLAND, FLOYD COUNTY, KENTUCKY

Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing

WATER SERVICE

At

Wayland, Estill, Glo, and Surrounding Area

Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Issued June 22, 1964

Effective July 22, 1964

Issued by Beaver Elkhorn Water District By Chairman, Board of Commissioners RUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION SEP 1 9 1964 by.. C DIVISION ENG

For Entire Area Serviced P. S. C. No. 1 Original Sheet No. 1

GINEFR''C DIVISION

Beaver Elkhorn Water District

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE				
Schedule # 1	General Service	Rate		
Applicable:	Within the service area of Beaver Elkhorn	Water District.		
Availability	: to domestic, farm, commercial and indust	rial customers,		

Rates:

First 2,000 Gallons of water used per month (Minimum Bill)	\$5.30		
Each Thousand Gallons of water used thereafter .80 Monthly Flat Rates Currently in Use Which were established by former Receiver while under Jurisdiction of U. S. District Court, Pikeville, Kentucky			
Residences with bathroom facilities	6.65		
Residences with no bathroom facilities	5.30		
Business Places	8.24		
Fire Hydrant Rental	1.03		

Term: Service is on a monthly basis.

DATE OF ISSUE June 22, 1964 , DATE EFFECTIVE Juity	22, 1964		
ISSUED BY Chairman, Board of	Commissioners		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. The dated Commission of SEP 1 9 1964			
	by June Division		

For Entire Area Serviced P. S. C. Ky. No. <u>1</u> Original Sheet No. <u>1</u>

714

Beaver Elkhorn Water District

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. These rules and regulations are in addition to the rules of the Kentucky Public Service Commission.
- 2. Any resident of Beaver Elkhorn Water District is eligible for water service from the District.
- 3. The customer shall install and maintain all plumbing in front of the meter of the building desiring service at his own expense.

DATE OF ISSUE June 22, 1964	DATE EFFECTIVE July 22, 1964
ISSUED BY	Chairman Board of Commissioners
C. Wells	Wayland, Kentucky SEP 1 9 1964
	by Automation